

Department of Growth Management

Hold Harmless Agreement

The Contractor, for and in consideration of a building permit issued by Okaloosa County, Florida, agrees to indemnify and hold harmless said Okaloosa County, Florida, its Officers and Agents, from all claims, damages or expenses that Okaloosa County may be liable for which arise from the construction or doing of any work by the Contractor within Okaloosa County, Florida.

The Contractor agrees to deliver to the Licensing Division of Okaloosa County, a General Liability Certificate of Insurance evidencing coverage for this Hold Harmless Agreement, which further requires a ten (10) day notice to Okaloosa County of any cancellation or reduction of coverage. Said certificate, evidencing insurance coverage for the County, shall be presented prior to the start of any work or construction on the project for which the building permit is to be issued.

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understand the above agreement			
on this	day of	20	
		Name of Company	
Witness Signature		Contractor Signature	

812 E. James Lee Blvd Crestview, FL 32539 (850) 651-7526 (850) 689-5088 fax 1250 Eglin Pkwy, Suite 301 Shalimar, FL 32579 (850) 651-7526 (850) 689-5088 fax

Form Can Be Emailed to: rlucas@myokaloosa.com